November 2001 Bulletin No. 24.2:SB
24000SB Series Barstock Control Valve
Shown with Size 32 Actuator
and 3660/3661 Positioner
This rugged control valve is recommended for
low flow, high pressure, industrial control
applications.
A type 316L stainless steel barstock valve body

11 Travel Indicator 304 SS
12 Stem (A) ASTM A276 S31600
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
*  Recommend using Fisher 9000 Actuator when choosing 177 trim with DVC5000 series positioner.
**Consult factory for alternate materials.
Molded Graphite Ribbon
Packing Kit (Optional)
ENVIRO-SEAL(R)
Packing Kit System
(Optional with size 54 actuator only)
3
Spring Loaded PTFE V-Ring
Packing Kit (Standard)
PRESSURE-TEMPERATURE RATINGS (316L SS Body)
CAUTION:  When valve is furnished with CL 150 through 900 flanges the
pressure temperature ratings are limited to the values
published in ANSI B16.34. Valve assembly with CL 1500 flanges
are derated to 3000 psig maximum CWP.
TEMPERATURE
(OF)
WORKING
PRESSURE
(PSIG)
-320 to 100 3000
200 2580
300 2330
400 2141
450 2066
500 1992
550 1936
600 1880
650 1849
700 1810
750 1779
800 1758
850 1742
900 1729
950 1609
1000 1458
TEMPERATURE
(OC)
WORKING
PRESSURE
 (BAR)
-195 to 37.8 206.9
93.3 177.9
149 160.7
204 147.7
232 142.5
260 137.4
288 133.5
316 129.7
343 127.5
371 124.8
399 122.7
427 121.2
454 120.1
482 119.2
510 111.0
538 100.6
Consult factory for other material pressure/temperature ratings.
KEY
NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
9 Spring ASTM A313 S30200
14 Packing Set PTFE
15 Guide Bushing
PTFE Lined Filament
wound Fiberglass
16 Washer ASTM A240 S31600
20 Spacer ASTM A582 S30300
KEY
NO.